Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
John Thomas Tamlyn			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: R.H. Tamlyn &	R.H. Tamlyn & Sons L.P.		
Street Address: 13623 Pike Ro	3623 Pike Road		
City: Stafford	Stafford		
State/Country: TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code: 77477			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type Number			
Patent Number: 6	2426		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (713)583-2836			
Fax Number: (713)583-2836 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 713.402.3907			
Email: thigpon@dugnomorris.com			
Correspondent Name: Richard T. Redano			
Address Line 1: 3200 Southwest Freeway, Suite 3150			
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E7612-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard T. Redano	Richard T. Redano	
Total Attachments: 2 source=E7612-2; 6,032,426 Assignment#page1.tif source=E7612-2; 6,032,426 Assignment#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT AND RELATED PATENTS

WHEREAS: John Thomas Tamlyn, an individual residing in Texas, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns all right, title and interest in and to (a) United States Patent No. 6,032,426 for *Vertical Siding Panel Protective Strip*, hereinafter referred to as "Improvements" and (b) any foreign patent or to any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements, hereinafter referred to as "Related Patents and Applications;

WHEREAS: R. H. Tamlyn & Sons L.P., a Texas limited partnership located at 13623 Pike Road, Stafford, Texas 77477, United States (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said United States patent and Related Patents and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that effective March 7, 2000, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

- a. the full and exclusive right, title and interest to United States Patent No.
 6,032,426 and Related Patents and Applications specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and
- b. all accrued causes of action relating to any patents, patent applications or inventions, referred to above, including all rights to seek any available legal remedy for any such accrued cause of action, and to bring suit in ASSIGNEE's own name.

ASSIGNOR covenants that when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such Improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to such Improvements and the history thereof;

DM2\1641685.1

PATENT REEL: 021965 FRAME: 0194

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

EXECUTED this ______ day of December 2008.

John Thomas Tamby

DM2\1641685.1

RECORDED: 12/11/2008